503986457 08/31/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4033114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKASHI SUZUKI	10/04/2007
ZHIJUN CAI	10/03/2007
JAMES EARL WOMACK	10/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED	
Street Address:	295 PHILLIP STREET	
City:	WATERLOO, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2L 3W8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14608441

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29717-0481004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIE LOVEN
SIGNATURE:	/Christie Loven/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment-pat-32156-218#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-32156-218#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-32156-218#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-32156-218#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039605 FRAME: 0455

503986457

Ø1005

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to me/us by Research in Motion Limited whose full post office address is 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 3W8, Canada (hereinafter called the Assignee), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee, all my/our right(s), title and interest in and to my/our invention relating to METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DYNAMIC ACK/NACK REPETITION FOR ROBUST DOWNLINK MAC PDU TRANSMISSION IN LTE, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted including any extension thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND IWE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Petent for said invention in Canada, the United States of America, its territories and possessions, Great Britain, and all foreign countries in its own name, or in any name, at its election.

AND IWE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that I/we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the name of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I/we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute any additional, divisional, substituting, continuing or re-issue applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, make all rightful pates and generally do all lawful acts to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce patent protection in said invention in all countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2

AND I/WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents or the Comptroller (as the case may be) to issue any and all Letters Patent for said invention, or resulting from said application, or from any division, re-issue, or extension thereof, to the Assignee as the sole assignee.

Signed at					
inis 4th day of October, 2007.					
lanied-wather			Latark Morch		
Witnes Name:	is Optionsol DANIEL	KYLDOK	Inventor: Tekashi SUZUKI		
Signed	81				
this of	on day of Out	loc1 , 2007.			
Witnes Name:	iS (printed)		Inventor: Zhijun CAI		
Signed	et				
this	day of	, 2007.			
Witnes		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Inventor: James Earl WOMACK		
Name:	(printed)				
2173-509 Doc. 1976	376				

Page 2 of 2

10/03/2007 11:15 FAX 1 972 6 /6 RESEARCH IN MOTION

AND INVE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents or the Comptroller (es the case may be) to issue any and all Letters Patent for said invention, or resulting from said application, or from any division, re-issue, or extension thereof, to the Assignee as the sole assignee.

Signed at		.	
this	day of	, 2007,	
Witness Name: 6	vinted)		Inventor: Takashi SUZUKI
Signed at	,	A 9	
this Å	day of OG	2007.	
MI	1110	רקל	(ai Ha)
Whise Name: 6	rinter) LACY	iss <u>a Sap</u> p	inventor: Zhijuń CAT
Signed at this ろ		tebu , 2007.	
Witness			Inventor: James Earl WOMACK
		00000000000000000000000000000000000000	ن د که هم خ و چې کورو و هم پيموه و ويم برد. يې د مي مو د يو د يې پور د پي و م

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039666 FRAME: 0222 AND INVE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents or the Comptroller (as the case may be) to issue any and all Letters Patent for said invention, or resulting from said application, or from any division, re-issue, or extension thereof, to the Assignee as the sole assignee.

Signed at		\$ 3	
this	day of	, 2007 _:	
Witness Name: (sistest		Inventor: Tekashi SUZUKI
Signed at			
this	day of	, 2007.	
Witness Name: (Inventor: Zhijun CAI
Signed at this /#	i Leaver Oct KBucheno	<u>^</u>	James E. Wronach
Witness Name:		nchouse Lross	inventor: James Earl WOMACK

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032666 FRAME: 0229

2173-509 Doc. 197876